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RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE UNITED STATES

Circuit Of The Americas
QUALIFYING NR. 1 

CLASSIFICATION

5513 m.

DUCATI54 Fermin ALDEGUER SPA 346.91 2'00.977 6 7BK8 Gresini Racing MotoGP

HONDA36 Joan MIR SPA 348.12 2'01.210 3 6 0.233 0.233Honda HRC Castrol

APRILIA25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA 342.43 2'01.228 6 7 0.251 0.018Trackhouse MotoGP Team

HONDA11 Diogo MOREIRA BRA 342.44 2'01.306 6 6 0.329 0.078Pro Honda LCR

HONDA5 Johann ZARCO FRA 346.95 2'01.445 5 6 0.468 0.139Castrol Honda LCR

YAMAHA20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA 335.96 2'01.553 5 6 0.576 0.108Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Team

YAMAHA7 Toprak RAZGATLIOGLU TUR 340.27 2'01.745 3 7 0.768 0.192Prima Pramac Yamaha MotoGP

KTM33 Brad BINDER RSA 344.78 2'01.865 3 6 0.888 0.120Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

YAMAHA43 Jack MILLER AUS 336.99 2'01.893 3 7 0.916 0.028Prima Pramac Yamaha MotoGP

DUCATI21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA 344.710 2'02.117 3 6 1.140 0.224Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team

YAMAHA42 Alex RINS SPA 339.111 2'02.366 6 6 1.389 0.249Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Team

Fastest Lap: Fermin ALDEGUER 2'00.977 164 Km/hLap: 6

Best Race Lap:

All-Time Lap Record:

Marc MARQUEZ 2'02.221 162.3 Km/h

Maverick VIÑALES 2'00.864 164.2 Km/h2024

2025Air: 16°

Ground: 26°

Humidity: 48%

Practice condition: Dry

Time limit for protest expires 60' after publication of the results  -   ................................................................................................................................................................ Time: ............................

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Austin, Saturday, March 28, 2026

Beth MILLER 11:17
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Rider Nation Motorcycle TopAverageTop 5 speeds#
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RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE UNITED STATES

Circuit Of The Americas
QUALIFYING NR. 1 

TOP SPEED & AVERAGE

5513 m.

36 HONDAJoan MIR SPA 348.1348.1 345.8 344.7 344.7 344.7 345.6

5 HONDAJohann ZARCO FRA 346.9346.9 346.9 344.7 341.3 340.2 344.0

54 DUCATIFermin ALDEGUER SPA 346.9346.9 338.0 338.0 336.9 335.9 338.6

21 DUCATIFranco MORBIDELLI ITA 344.7344.7 344.7 344.7 340.2 338.0 342.5

33 KTMBrad BINDER RSA 344.7344.7 342.4 341.3 341.3 340.2 342.0

11 HONDADiogo MOREIRA BRA 342.4342.4 342.4 341.3 341.3 341.3 341.7

25 APRILIARaul FERNANDEZ SPA 342.4342.4 341.3 340.2 340.2 339.1 340.2

7 YAMAHAToprak RAZGATLIOGLU TUR 340.2340.2 340.2 336.9 332.7 331.6 335.5

42 YAMAHAAlex RINS SPA 339.1339.1 333.7 333.7 333.7 332.7 334.6

43 YAMAHAJack MILLER AUS 336.9336.9 336.9 331.6 331.6 329.6 333.3

20 YAMAHAFabio QUARTARARO FRA 335.9335.9 334.8 334.8 333.7 332.7 334.4

Austin, Saturday, March 28, 2026
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T2

T3

T4P Crossing the finish line in pit lane Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.

Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 SpeedT4 Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 SpeedT4

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

Tyre data subject to further updates**
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RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE UNITED STATES

Circuit Of The Americas
QUALIFYING NR. 1 

CHRONOLOGICAL ANALYSIS OF PERFORMANCES

5513 m.

54 BK8 Gresini Racing MotoGP

SPAFermin ALDEGUER
1st

Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=3

DUCATI

Valid laps=3

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 Slick-Medium Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

2'06.1931 35.088 30.357 34.651 335.924.736

2'02.5512 34.758 29.379 33.875 338.024.539

2'01.7003 34.280 29.423 33.710 338.024.287

2'12.3794 38.398 31.168 34.807 346.9P 28.006

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 Slick-Medium Slick-Soft

Laps at start4 New Tyre

3'18.6595 34.015 29.825 34.257 335.924.488

2'00.9776 33.961 29.275 33.674 336.924.067

2'12.4187 34.159 30.684 37.322 305.7P 30.253

36 Honda HRC Castrol

SPAJoan MIR
2nd

Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=3

HONDA

Valid laps=3

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 Slick-Medium Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

2'24.8261 38.126 30.702 33.957 348.124.565

2'01.3242 34.082 29.573 33.373 345.824.296

2'01.2103 34.129 29.398 33.486 344.724.197

2'09.1384 36.125 30.042 34.726 341.3P 28.245*

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 Slick-Medium Slick-Soft

Laps at start4 New Tyre

4'32.3795 37.934 30.812 34.058 344.724.882

2'01.4806 34.181 29.312 33.612 344.724.375

25 Trackhouse MotoGP Team

SPARaul FERNANDEZ
3rd

Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4

APRILIA

Valid laps=4

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

2'22.9551 33.093 30.410 34.047 340.224.724

2'01.7022 34.400 29.487 33.640 339.124.175

2'01.6103 34.314 29.364 33.748 340.224.184

2'08.6184 35.766 30.586 34.503 339.1P 27.763*

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 Slick-Medium Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

2'36.5345 33.279 29.799 34.089 339.124.387

2'01.2286 34.102 29.329 33.571 341.324.226

2'01.3637 34.201 29.302 33.649 342.424.211

11 Pro Honda LCR

BRADiogo MOREIRA
4th

Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=3

HONDA

Valid laps=3

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

2'26.0261 33.740 30.709 34.573 342.424.862

2'02.7102 34.648 29.576 34.010 342.424.476

2'01.9773 34.222 29.620 33.825 341.324.310

2'09.6834 35.764 30.578 35.431 336.9P 27.910*

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

Laps at start4 New Tyre

4'28.8395 37.546 30.790 34.216 341.324.922

2'01.3066 34.230 29.297 33.658 341.324.121

5 Castrol Honda LCR

FRAJohann ZARCO
5th

Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=3

HONDA

Valid laps=2

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

2'23.4471 32.655 30.251 34.153 346.924.606

2'01.8832 34.240 29.390 33.817 346.924.436

2'08.1313 34.244 29.510 33.826 344.7P 30.551

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

Laps at start3 New Tyre

4'54.8004 31.610 29.919 34.428 340.224.525

2'01.4455 34.125 29.262 33.805 341.324.253

2'18.3836 42.192 32.001 38.374 335.925.816**

20 Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Team

FRAFabio QUARTARARO
6th

Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=2

YAMAHA

Valid laps=2

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

2'56.2961 33.716 31.172 34.663 332.725.055

2'05.9582 34.758 29.520 36.716 334.824.964

2'29.7933 34.513 29.535 55.591 335.9P 30.154

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

Laps at start11 New Tyre

3'49.6304 33.772 30.199 34.122 333.724.677

2'01.5535 34.240 29.315 33.749 334.824.249

2'15.2486 35.901 31.862 36.463 330.6P 31.022*

Page 1 of 2Austin, Saturday, March 28, 2026

Fermin ALDEGUER 2'00.977 33.961 29.275 33.674 24.067BK8 Gresini Racing MotoGPSPAFastest Lap:
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Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 Speed

Qualifying Nr. 1 MotoGP™

T4 Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 SpeedT4

7 Prima Pramac Yamaha MotoGP

TURToprak RAZGATLIOGLU
7th

Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4

YAMAHA

Valid laps=3

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 missing data missing data

Laps at start Laps at start** **

2'08.0831 34.086 30.290 34.258 336.924.934

2'01.9022 34.325 29.447 33.758 340.224.372

2'01.7453 34.273 29.356 33.824 340.224.292

2'09.1844 36.126 30.754 34.368 332.7P 27.936

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 missing data missing data

Laps at start Laps at start** **

3'34.7075 38.208 30.858 34.529 331.624.592

2'03.7846 34.955 29.999 34.234 330.624.596**

2'06.1267 34.439 29.439 36.660 331.625.588

33 Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

RSABrad BINDER
8th

Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=3

KTM

Valid laps=3

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

2'07.3431 34.472 30.038 34.316 342.424.759

2'01.9862 34.570 29.374 33.667 344.724.375

2'01.8653 34.315 29.361 33.838 341.324.351

2'12.8854 37.874 30.709 35.391 341.3P 28.911

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

Laps at start4 New Tyre

4'32.1675 37.831 34.204 34.600 340.224.834

2'06.4816 34.504 32.939 34.430 332.724.608

43 Prima Pramac Yamaha MotoGP

AUSJack MILLER
9th

Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4

YAMAHA

Valid laps=3

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

2'24.2751 37.506 32.207 37.556 325.524.913

2'02.5922 34.473 29.533 34.386 336.924.200

2'01.8933 34.351 29.372 33.862 336.924.308

2'12.0934 36.882 30.854 36.249 323.5P 28.108*

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

Laps at start4 New Tyre

3'22.5495 38.111 30.499 36.592 329.627.247

2'10.9126 37.531 31.292 37.583 331.624.506**

2'01.9607 34.369 29.357 33.901 331.624.333

21 Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team

ITAFranco MORBIDELLI
10th

Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=3

DUCATI

Valid laps=2

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

2'25.6051 36.977 30.713 34.762 344.724.693

2'02.2832 34.372 29.466 33.937 344.724.508

2'02.1173 34.478 29.493 33.780 344.724.366

2'14.0474 37.430 31.545 35.468 336.9P 29.604*

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

Laps at start4 New Tyre

4'24.1485 36.449 30.692 33.971 338.024.575

2'02.0386 34.320 29.461 33.837 340.224.420**

42 Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Team

SPAAlex RINS
11th

Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=3

YAMAHA

Valid laps=3

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre1 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre

3'08.7221 32.126 31.409 35.108 333.725.087

2'03.0712 34.606 29.733 34.130 333.724.602

2'11.3183 34.611 31.269 35.855 333.7P 29.583* *

Run # Front Tyre Rear Tyre2 Slick-Soft Slick-Soft

Laps at start3 New Tyre

4'38.7404 39.803 30.530 34.804 339.126.865

2'11.1355 38.799 30.513 37.177 332.724.646

2'02.3666 34.379 29.489 33.863 331.624.635
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Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h#
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RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE UNITED STATES

Circuit Of The Americas
QUALIFYING NR. 1 

EVENT BEST MAXIMUM SPEED

5513 m.

72 APRILIAMarco BEZZECCHI ITA 351.6 Free Practice Nr. 2Aprilia Racing

37 KTMPedro ACOSTA SPA 349.2 Free Practice Nr. 2Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

89 APRILIAJorge MARTIN SPA 349.2 Free Practice Nr. 2Aprilia Racing

73 DUCATIAlex MARQUEZ SPA 349.2 Free Practice Nr. 2BK8 Gresini Racing MotoGP

33 KTMBrad BINDER RSA 349.2 Free Practice Nr. 2Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

49 DUCATIFabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA 349.2 Free Practice Nr. 2Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team

36 HONDAJoan MIR SPA 348.1 Qualifying Nr. 1 Honda HRC Castrol

54 DUCATIFermin ALDEGUER SPA 346.9 Qualifying Nr. 1 BK8 Gresini Racing MotoGP

5 HONDAJohann ZARCO FRA 346.9 Qualifying Nr. 1 Castrol Honda LCR

10 HONDALuca MARINI ITA 346.9 Free Practice Nr. 2Honda HRC Castrol

21 DUCATIFranco MORBIDELLI ITA 345.8 Free Practice Nr. 2Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team

42 YAMAHAAlex RINS SPA 344.7 Free Practice Nr. 2Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Team

63 DUCATIFrancesco BAGNAIA ITA 344.7 PracticeDucati Lenovo Team

7 YAMAHAToprak RAZGATLIOGLU TUR 344.7 Free Practice Nr. 2Prima Pramac Yamaha MotoGP

93 DUCATIMarc MARQUEZ SPA 343.5 Free Practice Nr. 2Ducati Lenovo Team

79 APRILIAAi OGURA JPN 343.5 PracticeTrackhouse MotoGP Team

11 HONDADiogo MOREIRA BRA 343.5 Free Practice Nr. 2Pro Honda LCR

25 APRILIARaul FERNANDEZ SPA 342.4 Qualifying Nr. 1 Trackhouse MotoGP Team

23 KTMEnea BASTIANINI ITA 342.4 PracticeRed Bull KTM Tech3

20 YAMAHAFabio QUARTARARO FRA 341.3 PracticeMonster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Team

12 KTMMaverick VIÑALES SPA 341.3 Free Practice Nr. 1Red Bull KTM Tech3

43 YAMAHAJack MILLER AUS 340.2 Free Practice Nr. 2Prima Pramac Yamaha MotoGP

Austin, Saturday, March 28, 2026
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Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT

T1 T2 T3

Rider Time

T4

IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time

RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE UNITED STATES

Circuit Of The Americas
QUALIFYING NR. 1 

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

fl

i3 i1

i2
s

5513 m.

1 33.961F.ALDEGUER 29.262J.ZARCO 33.373J.MIR 1 2'00.964J.MIR 2'01.210 (2)24.067F.ALDEGUER

2 34.082J.MIR 29.275F.ALDEGUER 33.571R.FERNANDEZ 2 2'00.977F.ALDEGUER 2'00.977 (1)24.121D.MOREIRA

3 34.102R.FERNANDEZ 29.297D.MOREIRA 33.658D.MOREIRA 3 2'01.150R.FERNANDEZ 2'01.228 (3)24.175R.FERNANDEZ

4 34.125J.ZARCO 29.302R.FERNANDEZ 33.667B.BINDER 4 2'01.298D.MOREIRA 2'01.306 (4)24.197J.MIR

5 34.222D.MOREIRA 29.312J.MIR 33.674F.ALDEGUER 5 2'01.445J.ZARCO 2'01.445 (5)24.200J.MILLER

6 34.240F.QUARTARAR 29.315F.QUARTARAR 33.749F.QUARTARAR 6 2'01.553F.QUARTARARO 2'01.553 (6)24.249F.QUARTARAR

7 34.273T.RAZGATLIOG 29.356T.RAZGATLIOG 33.758T.RAZGATLIOG 7 2'01.679T.RAZGATLIOGLU 2'01.745 (7)24.253J.ZARCO

8 34.315B.BINDER 29.357J.MILLER 33.780F.MORBIDELLI 8 2'01.694B.BINDER 2'01.865 (8)24.292T.RAZGATLIOG

9 34.320F.MORBIDELLI 29.361B.BINDER 33.805J.ZARCO 9 2'01.770J.MILLER 2'01.893 (9)24.351B.BINDER

10 34.351J.MILLER 29.466F.MORBIDELLI 33.862J.MILLER 10 2'01.932F.MORBIDELLI 2'02.117 (10)24.366F.MORBIDELLI

11 34.379A.RINS 29.489A.RINS 33.863A.RINS 11 2'02.333A.RINS 2'02.366 (11)24.602A.RINS
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Rider Nation Motorcycle TimePractice Time Rider's LapKm/h#
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RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE UNITED STATES

Circuit Of The Americas
QUALIFYING NR. 1 

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

5513 m.

54 DUCATIFermin ALDEGUER SPA 161.94'08.744 2'02.551 2

33 KTMBrad BINDER RSA 162.64'09.329 2'01.986 2

7 YAMAHAToprak RAZGATLIOGLU TUR 162.84'09.985 2'01.902 2

25 APRILIARaul FERNANDEZ SPA 163.04'24.657 2'01.702 2

36 HONDAJoan MIR SPA 163.54'26.150 2'01.324 2

36 HONDAJoan MIR SPA 163.76'27.360 2'01.210 3

54 DUCATIFermin ALDEGUER SPA 164.013'42.459 2'00.977 6
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